CITY OF CARMEL-BY-THE-SEA CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-033

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARMEL-BY-THE-SEA AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT WITH THE CARMEL PUBLIC LIBRARY FOUNDATION REGARDING THE HARRISON MEMORIAL LIBRARY CENTENNIAL RESTORATION PROJECT

WHEREAS, the Carmel Public Library Foundation is a City Support Group that provides funds for the Library's operating budget; and

WHEREAS, the Harrison Memorial Library is nearly 100 years old and needs significant structural upgrades; and

WHEREAS, the Carmel Public Library Foundation is willing to undertake a significant capital campaign to raise funds for the restoration of the Harrison Memorial Library; and

WHEREAS, the City and community are grateful to the Carmel Public Library Foundation for their extraordinary show of support for the Library and its legacy.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARMEL-BY-THE-SEA DOES HEREBY:

Authorize entering into a contract with the Carmel Public Library Foundation for the Harrison Memorial Library Restoration Project.

AYFS.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARMEL-BY-THE-SEA this 1st day of APRIL, 2025, by the following vote:

Dale Byrne, Mayor	Nova Romero, MMC, City Clerk
APPROVED:	ATTEST:
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	
NOES:	
,	